



Republic of the Philippines Province of Cagayan Tuguegarao City

Phone number : 0953-588-3721 email address : cmotuguegaraocity@gmail.com

OFFICE OF THE CITY MAYOR

25 November 2024

THE PRESIDING OFFICER AND MEMBERS Sangguniang Panlungsod This City

Dear Presiding Officer and Members of the Sanggunian:

Greetings of solidarity and peace!

We are respectfully forwarding to your level the attached letter, and resolution of Barangay Capatan requesting for rerouting of traffic to conduct for the Celebration of Barangay Patronal Fiesta.

For your information and appropriate action. Thank you and best regards.

In the name of public service,

S. TING-QUE MAILA ROSA City Mayor

R		TUGUI	ce of Cagayan EGARAO CIT THE CITY M	Ϋ́	BAGONG PILIPINAS
Date: <u> 27/</u> TO/FOR: \	DEAN B.				
SUBJECT: P		OM PB A	leam of c	APATAN	
EOD.	Appropriate/Imn	andiata Action		Let's discus	s/soo mo
	Comment/Recom				ce action taken
	nformation & Gu			Please prep	
	Evaluation /Revie			File	
	valuation /Revie		ntu or utin		JE DRAFT UN
OTHERS: SH	k, UST US				uf orafr un
OTHERS: SH	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			P. PUTA	uf orafi un Hankr!
OTHERS: SH	k, UST US		NEU TO JA	r of T	1
OTHERS: SH	k, UST US		NEU TO UN BES	T OF T	HANKS!
OTHERS: SH	k, UST US		NEU TO UN BES	r of T	HANKS!
OTHERS: SH	k, UST US		NEU TO UN BES	T OF T	HANKS!
OTHERS: SH	k, UST US		NEU TO UN BES	T OF T	HANKS!



Republic of the Philippines Province of Cagayan Tuguegarao City BARANGAY CAPATAN



OFFICE OF THE PUNONG BARANGAY

NOVEMBER 21, 2024

HON. MAILA ROSARIO TING QUE City Mayor Tuguegarao City

OFFICE OF THE CITY MAYOK Date: Time:. RV:

Madam,

Christian Greetings!

Submitting herewith the Resolution #24, Requesting the Hon. Mayor MAILA **ROSARIO** TING QUE to execute the temporarily rerouting of Traffic Along Molave Street which will be the entrance and Narra Street going to Capatan Integrated School which will be also the exit point of Barangay Capatan, Patronal Feast held on December 26-27, 2024.

Thank you and God Bless!

Very truly yours, HON. (JAYS)ON B. ALLAM Punong Barangay



REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES PROVINCE OF CAGAYAN CITY OF TUGUEGARAO BARANGAY CAPATAN



OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG BARANGAY

EXCERPTS FROM THE MINUTES OF THE REGULAR SESSION OF THE BARANGAY COUNCIL HELD AT THE BARANGAY SESSION HALL ON OCTOBER 28, 2024 AT 9:00 O'CLOCK IN THE MORNING.

Present:

- 1. JAYSON B. ALLAM
- 2. RANDY F. BACCAY
- 3. JESUS A. BANGAYAN
- 4. KERBIN L. BACCAY
- 5. MARY JANE S. CORPUZ
- 6. TIRSO A. PADDAYUMAN
- 7. VIRGILIO G. ANZIA
- 8. MARLON C. CORPUZ
- 9. ANDREI A. LY
- 10. NIDA A. CALATA
- 11. MARIA LIEZEL T. DANAO

Barangay Chairman Barangay kagawad Barangay kagawad Barangay kagawad Barangay Kagawad Barangay Kagawad Barangay Kagawad SK CHAIRMAN Barangay Treasurer Barangay Secretary

RESOLUTION NO. 24 Series of 2024

"RESOLUTION OF THE BARANGAY COUNCIL FOR APPROVING THE REQUESTING OF TEMPORARILY REROUTING OF TRAFFIC ALONG MOLAVE STREET WHICH WILL BE THE ENTRANCE AND NARRA STREET GOING TO CAPATAN INTEGRATED SCHOOL WHICH WILL BE ALSO THE EXIT POINT IN OBSERVANCE OF BARANGAY CAPATAN PATRONAL FEAST HELD ON DECEMBER 26-27, 2024.

WHEREAS, the barangay council of Barangay Capatan requesting of the temporarily reroute traffic along Molave street starting at Petron Gasoline Station which will be the entrance and Narra Street heading toward Capatan Integrated School which will be also the exit point.

WHEREAS, the purpose of requesting rerouting is to maintain the smooth flow of vehicles and pedestrian during the Barangay patronal feast.

Whereas, the rerouting of Traffic will ensure the safety and inconvenience of every visitors and traveler as well as to minimize traffic congestion of vehicles in the barangay that can during the said celebration;

WHEREAS, the approval of this resolution is deemed necessary and urgent;

THEREFORE, on motion of Kagawad **<u>TIRSO A. PADDAYUMAN</u>** and duly seconded by Kagawad **<u>RANDY F. BACCAY</u>** in joint session assembled, be it.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, as it is Hereby Resolved, to temporarily reroute traffic for along Molave street starting at Petron Gasoline Station which will be the entrance and Narra Street going Capatan Integrated School will be the exit point for the celebration of Barangay patronal feast held on December 26-27, 2024 of Barangay Capatan, Tuguegarao City.

UNANIMOUSLY APPROVED THIS 28th day of **OCTOBER, 2024** at the BARANGAY HALL, CAPATAN, TUGUEGARAO CITY, CAGAYAN.

I HEREBY CERTIFY TO THE CORRECTNESS OF THE FOREGOING

Bottanas MARIA LIEZEL T. DANAO **Barangay Secretary**

Attested by:

RANDY F. BACCAY

Barangay Kagawad

MARY JANES CORPUZ Barangay Kagawad

MARLON C. CORPUZ Barangay Kagawad

JESUS A

Barangay Kagawad

DDAYUMAN Barangdy Kagawad

KERBINIL BACCAY

Barangay Kagawad

VIRGILIO G. ANZIA Barangay Kagawad

APPROVED BY:

ON B MA Bàrangay Chairman